7000027491

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314



Re: Skate 2000 OH WON Inc.

Corporation number - P97000027491

Dear Sirs:

Enclosed please find an original and one copy of the Articles of Dissolution with reference to the above-captioned matter.

Also enclosed please find an official check in the amount of \$35.00 payable to the Department of State which covers the Filing Fee:

Kindly file these Articles. No annual report will be filed for 1998.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Very truly yours,

600002437846--9 -02/23/98--01090--006 ******35.00 *****35.00

Skate 2000 OH WON Inc.

Per:

Michael Pozner Enclosures 420 Lincoln Rd., Dte. 450 Miami Bch., H 33139

10/dis

VS MAR 5 - 1998



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

February 25, 1998

MICHAEL POZNER 420 LINCOLN ROAD, STE. 450 MIAMI BEACH, FL 33139

1

SUBJECT: OH WON INC. Ref. Number: P97000027491

We have received your document for OH WON INC. and your check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

We can find no record of the entity named in your document. A computer printout of a similarly named entity is enclosed for your review. If this is the right name, please correct your document and return it for filing.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6909.

Velma Shepard Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 698A00010663

RECEIVED 98 MAR - 2 AM II: 14 DIVISION OF CORFORATIONS

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314



Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: OH WON Inc.

Corporation number - P97000027491

Dear Sirs:

Enclosed please find an original and one copy of the Articles of Dissolution with reference to the above-captioned matter.

Also enclosed please find an official check in the amount of \$35.00 payable to the Department of State which covers the Filing Fee:

Kindly file these Articles. No annual report will be filed for 1998.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Very truly yours,

M -

OH WON Inc.

Per: Michael Pozner Enclosures

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION to ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION of <u>OH WON,INC.</u>

.

FILED 98 MAR -2 AN IO: 57 SECRETARY OF STATE FALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

Corporation number - P97000027491

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1403, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation submits the following articles of dissolution:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is OH WON, INC.

SECOND: The date dissolution was authorized was February 16, 1998

THIRD: Adoption of Dissolution

ł

н.

Dissolution was approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient for approval.

Signed this 16th day of February, 1998.

SIGNATURE Michael Pozner, Charman